		γ	
ORDINANCE	NO.	230	

AN ORDINANCE VACATING A PORTION OF EAST SUMMIT STREET

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF GIFFORD, ILLINOIS, AS FOLLOWS:

Section I

That portion of East Summit Street lying north of the Illinois Central Railroad right-of-way described as follows:

Commencing at the Northwest Corner of Block 15 of Benjamin J. Gifford's Subdivision of the Original Town of Gifford, and thence North approximately 26 feet in a straight line extending from the West line of said Block 15, thence East in a straight line for a distance of approximately 400 feet to a point even with the extended East line of said Block 15, thence South in a straight line approximately 26 feet in a straight line to the Northeast Corner of said Block 15, thence West approximately 400 feet along the North line of said Block 15 to the point of beginning, said tract located in the Village of Gifford, Champaign County, Illinois.

is hereby vacated.

Section II

Approved by the Village President this 4th day of February, 1993.

TERRENCE GLAZIK Village President

ATTEST:

MARTIN E. OSBORN, Village Clerk

(SEAL)